





(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

CBSE/SE/US/2024

Date:26.04.2024

NOTIFICATION

NOMINATIONS FOR THE 2024 UNESCO PRIZE FOR GIRLS' AND WOMEN'S **EDUCATION**

This is with reference to CBSE Notification No 39 dated 28.03.2024 (copy enclosed) related to the above subject matter.

In this connection, as per communication dated 22.04.2024 received from the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education in which it is informed that the stakeholders can also submit the detailed application along with the activities done by the institute/school in the last three year with photographs to Ministry of Education for further consideration.

The details of Nodal Officer are:

Under Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education Room No. 203-A 'C' Wing Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi - 110001 Contact No.: +91-011- 2338 4442

E-mail: inc.edu@nic.in

Rest of the content of Circular No 39 remains the same.

Baswarit Gaha (Dr. Biswajit Saha) **Director (Skill Education)**

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi - 110016
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida -201309











(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

- 3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi -110054
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sec. 9. Chandigarh –160017
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101
- 6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101
- 8. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sec. 3. Rohini
- 9. The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi -110001
- 10. The Additional Director General of Army Education, A-Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi -110001
- 11. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt – 110010
- 12. The Secretary Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India
- 13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO SainikSchool Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005
- 14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairperson, CBSE for kind information of the Chairperson, **CBSE**
- 15. All the Heads of Department of the Board
- 16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with request to send this circular to all the Heads of the CBSE affiliated schools in their respective regions for compliance
- 17. Deputy Secretary (Media & Public Relations), CBSE for wide publicity of the notification
- 18. Joint Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSEAcademic website
- 19. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Room No. 203-A 'C' Wing, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi – 110001, E-mail: <u>inc.edu@nic.in-</u> for information

Director (Skill Education)











केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

CBSE/SE/US/2024

28.03.2024

NOTIFICATION

Nominations for the 2024 UNESCO Prize for Girls' and Women's Education.

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India vide email dated 20.03.2024 has forwarded a document from Director General, UNESCO asking nominations for the 2024 UNESCO Prize for Girls' and Women's Education.

The purpose of the UNESCO Prize for Girls' and Women's Education' is to reward the outstanding efforts of individuals, institutions, organizations or other entities engaged in activities promoting girls' and women's Education. The Prize would contribute to two Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs): "Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all" (Goal 4) and "Achieve gender equality and empower all women and girls" (Goal 5). The Prize would reward in particular activities that are innovative and/or have far-reaching sustainable impact.

The last date to submit the nominations is 24th May, 2024 via an online platform at address: http://unesco.org/gwe .

(Dr. Biswajit Saha)
Director (Skill Education)

Enclosure:

- 1. Statutes of the UNESCO Prize for Girls and Women's Education
- 2. Flyer "UNESCO Prize for Girls" and Women's Education: Call for Nomination 2024

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi 110016
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309











(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

- 3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi -110054
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sec. 9, Chandigarh -160017
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101
- The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101
- The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sec. 3, Rohini
- 9. The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi -110001
- 10. The Additional Director General of Army Education, A-Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi -110001
- 11. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt – 110010
- 12. The Secretary Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government ofIndia
- 13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO SainikSchool Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005
- 14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairperson, CBSE for kind information of the Chairperson, CBSE
- 15. All the Heads of Department of the Board
- 16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with request to send this circular to all the Heads of the CBSE affiliated schools in their respective regions for compliance
- 17. Director (Media & Public Relations), CBSE
- 18. Joint Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSEAcademic website

Director (Skill Education)



